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S5TATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF TILLAMOCK

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS IS TO CERTIF¥Y, that

CLOVERDALE GRADE SCHOOL

of HWY 101 SOUTH CLOVERDALE, OR 97112

has a right to the use of the waters of UNNAMED STREAM TRIBUTARY TO
NESTUCCA RIVER

for the purpose of A SCHOQL, STOCK, DOMESTIC USE FOR 9 FAMILIES
INCLUDING IRRIGATICN NOT TC EXCEED 1/2 ACRE LAWN AND GARDEN, AND

IRRIGATION. .
The right to the use of these waters has been perfected
under Permit 33135. The date of priority is SEPTEMBER 26, 1967.

The right is l1imited to not more than 0.07 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND,
BEING 0.01 CFS FOR SCHOQL, 0.02 CFS FOR STOCK, 0.03 FOR DOMESTIC
AND 0.01 CFS FOR IRRIGATION

or its eguivalent in ¢ase of rotation, measured at the point of
diversion from the source. The point of diversion is located as
follows:

IOT 2, NW 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 3, T 05 8, R 10 W, WM;
475 FEET SOUTH & 1265 FEET EAST FROM N1/4 CORNER SECTION 3

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the
amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
linited to a diversion of not te exceed 2.% acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasconable rotation system
as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to
which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

ACRES 1/4 1/4 LOT SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE, WM

DOMESTIC NW SW 27 04 s 10 W
SCHOOL SW SW 27 04 s 10 W
DOMESTIC 0.90 SW SW 27 04 S 10 W
DOMEST/STOCK SW SE 28 04 s 10 W
DOMEST/STOCK SE SE 28 04 s 10 W
DOMESTIC NE NW 34 04 S 10 W
DOMESTIC 0.10 NW NW 34 04 s 10 W
Total: 1.00 acres.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpese is
restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.
The right is subject to minimum flows established by the Water
Rescources Commission with an effective date prior te this righk.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director,
affixed this date, SEPTEMBER 21, 1988.
/S/ WILLIAM H. YQUNG

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates number 57649
44105
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF TILLAMOOK

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

CLOVERDALE GRADE SCHOOL
of HWY 101 SOUTH CLOVERDALE, OR 97112
has a right to the use ¢f the waters of UNNAMED STREAM TRIBUTARY TO
NESTUCCA RIVER
tor the purpose of A SCHOOL, STQOCK, DOMESTIC USE FOR 9 FAMILIES
INCLUDING IRRIGATICN NOT TO EXCEED 1/2 ACRE LAWN AND GARDEN, AND
IRRIGATION.

The right to the use of these waters has been perfected
under Permit 33135. The date of priority is SEPTEMBER.26, 1967.
The right is limited to not more than 0.07 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND,
BEING 0.0l CFS FOR SCHOOL, 0.02 CFS FOR STOCK, 0.03 FOR DOMESTIC
AND 0.01 CFS FOR IRRIGATION .
or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the peint of
diversion from the source. The point of diversion is located as
follows:

LOT 2, NW 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 3, T 05 S, R 10 W, WM;
475 FEET SOUTH & 1265 FEET EAST FROM N1/4 CORNER SECTION 3

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the
amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands,
shall be limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further
limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to
which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

ACRES 1/4 1/4 LOT SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE, WM

DOMESTIC NwW SwW - 27 04 S 10 W
SCHOGL SW 5SW 27 04 s 10 w
DOMESTIC 0.90 SW 8w 27 04 S 10 W
DOMEST/STOCK SW SE 28 04 8 10 w
DOMEST/STOCK S5E SE 28 04 5 10 W
DOMESTIC NE NW 34 04 s 10 W
DOMESTIC 0.10 NwW NW 34 04 s 1¢ W
Total: 1.00 acres.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is
restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.
The right is subject to minimum flows established by the Water
Resources Commission with an effective date prior to this right,

CLE 44105
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Abstract of Permlt No. szias

Application No. MIOED Certificate No. ,
3 v
Name Cloverdale Grade School” <
Hwy 101 sevTH ?\i.
Address Cloverdale, Gr«gonq7 e %
Source of water supply An unnsmed streas -,/ / b
Use Jehool, stock, domestic use ar¢;3 families including the irris
gation of not Lo exceed & acre lawn and garden and irrigation
Point of diversion WW Lty Bt adivy e king. wht
“Lot 2(Ne; L4 Sece 3, T, ., N, 10 W,y B, Moy county-eof-
Numberofacrles {”Iillu.oek {"""?'75 5,4”%5 & Feord S % cer. sec 34 TSR MW, {s.;w!
-~ ‘" DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE |
Twp. | Range | Sec. NE% Nw% SW% SE%
B / NE | NWg | SWi4 | SEl (| NEl, | NW3 | SWih | SE}; | NEjG | NWig | SWi4 | SEY || NEY | NWis | SWis| SEW
é/’ R o =
s | 10w aﬁ’%%‘ e
=T = TR LK,
2 e DomaDoats
u? q
% /;@ﬂ
21 /1/54be5 A/ /y. _ Lo vi
S| Wt Joad 4@” ot o), ScH, S|/
, i} H !
28| | SwisEfy T
SE\% sl deid & qTOCK
Wi 34 welly vu| Dorkp "
WVing ,"’if ey //4/ Y ,9,,
; by
*-#naﬁi!!*zltt$n. N
Priority date Septmber 26, 1567
' .O'?
Awnount of water 7% 4N T boing G.,U1 ¢.f.8. for lcho@lg 002 Culene
for stock, 0.03 c.f.8. for domestic and O+t2 ¢.f.0, #
Time limit to begin construction ] : enell
Time limit to complete construction  To=+=F07 extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water TO=+<71  extended to extended to ‘ !

Remarks: This appropristion shall be lizited to 1/80th of one cubic foot per second or
its squivelent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of
not to exceed 24 acre fest per acre for each acre irrigeted during the irrigstion sea-
son of each year, and shall be subject to such reascnable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper slate officer.
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GCVERNOR

Water Resources Deparz‘mem’ -

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

July 24, 1980

Robert N. Gann
37155 Jenck Rd.
Cloverdale, Uregom, 97112

Fiie No. 44105

Dear Mr. Gann:

We have searched our records and find that the only water right

of record within gection 34, T. 4S., R. 10W., W.M., is in the name
of Cloverdale School. This right is for the use of water from

an unnamed stream, which is a tributary to Clear Creek, for school,
stock, and domestic use of 10 families, including not to exceed

i, acre of lawn and garden each, with a priority date of September 26,
1967.

Apparently the houses were located along Jenck Road and along Hiway
101. As you can see from the attached copy of the application
map, 5> oTr 6 houses are in Section 34 and the rest are across the

hiway.

1f your house 1s one of the above, then it is covered by Application
No. #44105, Permit No. ¥33135. 1f your house is nome of those
on the map, then you do not have a water right of record.

It is difficult to determine your property location from the plat
which you submitted along with a copy of the legal description,
since there appears 1o be some discrepencies in the description.

Until such time as a survey has been completad and the applicant

has signed the proof, those allowances within the permit are
recognized as potential water rights.

Sincerely,

w. A. Carr
office EngineerT
water Rights Division

WAC/jw

Enclosure
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July 20, 1980

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park

555 13th Street N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Gentlemen:

I purchased my home in November 1975 under the State of Oregon Veteran
Loan program. As part of the committment it was necessary to have the
sping from which we get our water have a water right filed on it.

We cannot locate the papers necessary for us to prove this fact, could
you please help us?

We purchased the property from Roger Reddekopp and our names are Robert
Neatl Gann and Glenda Gann. The property is located in Section 34,
Township 4 South, Range 10 West of the W.M.

Any help will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Robert N. Gann
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The sketch below is made solely for the purpose of assisting in locating said premises and the ¢
no liability for variations, if any, in dimensions and location ascertained by actual survey,

Pioneer National Title Insurance Company _ . !
‘ A TICOR COMPANY ] Bk H, iy ?

ompanyassumes
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Oecober 1, 1875

Tot Water ugcrs listed under permit No. 33135, dated September 16, 1968

with kaps into the Cloverdale Elementary School water line.
From: Hal Schlicting, Choirman, Doard of Directors |
Rzt A meeting reconmended and ko be held by the Water Rescurces Department, |
tak f Oregon at Cloverdale BElementary School.

[«

P
-
[&]
=}
et

Cn Monday, Octoher 13, 1975, 7:30 P.M. duriag a regular business meeting of the
Board in the School Library, a Water Resources Depariment Pepresentative will
be present to respend to gueatlons and ideas u-atcd by water users under

Permit Ho. 33135,

The rights and regponaibiiities 2 Doard of Directors and Users regarding
taps inte the gchool fied by the Representative underw
Gregon laws and Deparime lens.

ot comparing present use of water to
in Permit Ho, 33135, wiil ietefﬂine
ill be approved, with effect:

£ the survey will he

sible tha
- -
Decomb &, 1956 3 ap
school water line, but got iioitding any ucers or taps in Lhc JEEC“ Road area may
Le impovtant.

the Water Rosources Dgpartment and Boavd of Rirectors
rotect the water righas of all users with taps into the eschool
e

L
Lo atiend this mecting.

Dar Pecdeko%v
TQ;‘,_? !one‘ng
Evalyn Gaston
Cone Tomen

o~

ihert Ueter, Chazrlea Gates)

atata ef Oregon
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24381
44105

Ma.y 22’ 1975

Ward T. Melendy

Principal

Cloverdale Elementary School
Cloverdale, OR 97112

Dear Mr. Melendy:

As requested in your letter of May 12, 1975, we are enclosing
a copy of permit nmumber 19343 with accompanying map and a
copy of the map accompanying permit number 33135,

Also enclosed is our receipt number 46822 covering the copying
fee.

Very truly yours,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ :mm
encs




BOARD MEETINGS:

SECOND MONDAY EACH MONTH

SCHODOL. PHONE 392-3435

CLOVERDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CONSOLIDATER DisTRICT No. Z2Q
CLOVERDALE, OREGON 97112

May 12, 1975

State Engineer
178 Chemeketa Ave.
Salem, DR 97310
Dear Sir:
Thank you for your assistance during our telephone conversation in trying
to locate the authorized users of water from the school water main line by
name or by locatien,
In follow-up of our conversation regarding water supply under permits
initiated by Cloverdale Elementary School, Tillamook County District 22(,
may we have copies of the following pertinent materials?

1. A copy of Permit #19343 with accompanying map.

Z. A copy of the map accompanying Permit No. 33135.

Enclosed is $2.35 to cover costs.

If in your opinion there are additional material items which would assist

us in determing locations or names of users, we will appreciate your advice.

Sincerely,

f(jﬁz zﬂ’@/f /Q’/[w :
ard T. Melendy,
Principal




STATE OF OREGON sty

FiLE No.
STATE ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310
September 16, 1968

Cloverdale (rade School
Cloverdale
Oregon 97112

Gentlemen:

Thie will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No. °3135.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128
ks

44105




L4105

August 7, 1968

Cloverdale Grade School
Cloverdale
Oregon 97112

Gentleren:
44105, permit No. 33135 with a

blueprint.

‘This applieation is now in satisfactory form for approval
by issuance of a permit,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Larry W, Jebousek
Assistant

L 1 ks




44105

June 7, 1968

Cloverdale Grade School
Cloverdale
Oregon 97112

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your returned application
No. 44105 and map,

The use of three houses domestic, 1 dairy barn and two non-
consumptive barns has been added to the application.

= Applications will be accepted and p-rmits issued for water
from Clear Creek and its tributaries with the understanding that there
will probably be no water for appropriation in this stream and its
tributaries during the months of July and August.

This application is now in satisfactory form for approval
by issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEEIER
State Engineer

By
Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant

I :ks
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L4105

April 24, 1968

MEMO

Application Neo. 44105 and the map was returned to Mr. Nacheff

this aate for correction and completion endorsed so that in
order to retain its date of priority it must be returned to |

this office on or before May 24, 1968,

Myron V. Bish



44105
24381

December 22, 1967

Cloverdale Grade School
Cloverdale
Cregon 97112

Centlemen:

~

This will acknowledge receipt of the addition $5.00 recording
fee for your application No. 44105 for which our receipt No. 7109 is
enclosed,

The application map submitted shows the location of the existing
intake under your earlier water right, This water right is confirmed by
a certificate recorded at page 21759, Volume 16, State Record of 'ater
Right Certificates =nd is for the use of 0,25 cubic foot per second from
an unnamed creek for school purposes and five family domestie., Your
application map for application No, 44105 indicates that this is a
auwxiliary water system presumablity to the earlier water right, T would
like tc point out that the addition 2 houses, three stockbzrns =nd the
irrigation of the 9.5 acres of school property could not use the water
under the earlier water right if this second unnamed stream'should go

dry. :

Application No., 44105 for the irrigstion 9.5 acres, two houses
domestiec, three stockbarns and supplemental use in the grade school and
five houses is in s=tisfzctory form for approval by issuance of a permit,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By ‘
larry W. Jebousek
Assistant

Ld :ks

Eneclosure




Cloverdale Grade School
Cloverdale
Oregon 97112

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge recei
No. 44105 and the application ma
the uses as being 7 family domes

At the time the application was returned to this office, the

December 1L, 1967

computation of fees were overlooked, The additional use of

irrigation requires a &

5 recording fee, Upon receirt of this

additional fee, application No. 44105 will be in sat isfactory

form . for approval by is

IWJ:dlw

suance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Larry VW, Jebousek
‘Assistant

rt of your returned application
p both amended to clearly designate

44105



Enclosures:

Application for Permit to appropriate the Public Waters of the
Sste of Oregon

Legal Description

Check No. 141, amount $25.00

Map




L4105

December 8,, 1967

Cloverdale Grade School
Cloverdale .
Oregon. 97112

Gent lemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of the returned application No. 44105
and the application map.

Item No. 10b on the application has been amended to indicate four
families and one school to be served, instead of three families. .Item No.
2 on the aprlication, however, describes seven houses and three barns

to be served domestic water,

Domestic use has never been completely defined. However, it has been
generally accepted to meam houschold use and for such animals as are essential
to the proper sustenance of a family. This would be a milk cow, a half
dozen chickens, etc,, but would not include commercial production. The
location of the three barns to be served wster must b: shown and desigm ted
as such on the application map., Item No. 3 on the application should include
stock water as a use, if the use in the barns would not be included in the
domestic use. A specific quantity of water for the stock use should be
designated also.

Item No. 10b on the application should be amended to agree with the map
and item No., 8.

=

garden, if so specified in items No. 3 and & on the application. I assume
fram the # listed in the number of acres to be irrigated in item No. 8 that
this was the intention. However, if the school intends to irrigate 10
acres, this could not be included, but would have to be specified as a
separate use in item No. 3. The map should then be amended to show the
specific 10 acres to be irrigated and the number of acres in each quarter-
quarter section, The separate use of irrigation will require an additional
$5 recording fee.

Domestic use may include the irrigation of up to # acre of lawn and




Cloverdale Grade School

Page 2 December 8, 1967 .

i The pipeline system to all of the houses and barms should be designated

on the application map,

I am returning the application and the map for correction and completion,
The application 18 endorsed so that in order to retain its date of priority,
it must be returned on or before February 2, 1968.

LW :dlw
Enclosures

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

By |
Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant




BOARD MEETINGS:
SEGOND MONDAY EACH MONTH

CLOVERDALE GRADE ScHooL

CLOVERDALE, OREGON

November 29, 1947

Chris L. Wheeler, State Engineer
Water Resources Dept.

516 Public Service Building
Salem, Oregon ,

Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Your letter 2 Nov. 67 stated that legal descrip-
tion of houses would be necesssry. This is relatively
an impossibility, without actually surveying each
house, since they are locsted on parcels of land
ranging up to some 200 acres in size,

Items 13 and 14 have been changed to 1968 due to
the delays in our applicstion.

Sincerely,

S
Steve P.\Naagef
Principal




L4105

November 2, 1967

Cloverdale Grade School
Cloverdale
Oregon 97112

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a
permit to appropriate 0.75 cubic foot of water per second from
an unnamed stream for use in a school and three family domestic,
a map, legal deseription, and the fee of $25 for which our receipt
No. 6049 is enclosed. This application has been filed and numbered
44105, : |

The location of the three houses to be served the domestic water
must be shown on the application map. Item No., & on the applieation
must then be completed to describe each place of use by quarter-guarter
section. We will also require the legal descrirtion cof the property
for the houses. '

I am returning your application and the map for completion,
The application is endorsed so that in order to retain its date of
priority, it must be returned on or before January 2, 1968,

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant

C IWd:dlw
Enclosures




September 13, 1967

(loverdale Grade School
Cloverdale
Oregon 97112

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a
permit to appropriate 0.75 cubic foot of water per second from
an unnamed source for domestic use of three families, and use
in a school and a sketch map. This application can not be filed
because the required fee of ¢25 was not submitted.

Item No. 1 must clearly designate the source a& being
either an unnamed stream or an unnamed spring.

p map in the form of a transparency so that it may be
easily rerroduced is required. It must be to a scale of not
less than four inches equal to the mile. The map must show the
location of the point of diversion in reference to a government
survey corner and correspond to item No. 4 on the application.
The map must also show the Jocation of the place of use by
quarter-quarter section and correspond to item No. 8 on the
application.

1 legal description of the property upon which the water
will be used must accompany the application. This can be copied
from your deed, title insurance policy, or sales contract.,

I am herewith returning your application and map.
Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Larry W. Jebousek
: Assistant

LWd:dlw
Enclosures




I :ks

| -

r receipt of your returned application

|
s domestic, 1 dairy barn and two non-
d to the application. :

accepted and p-rmits issued for water
taries with the understanding that there
tppropriation in this stream and its

Pf July and August.

| :
now in satisfactory form for approval

|
Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEEILER
State Engineer

By
Larry W. Jebousek
Assistant




Legal Description ke - o \ ;07 i
School grounds A
Cloverdale Grade School - = NN .

Beginning at the section corner common to Sections 27, 28, 33

and 3l, Township I South of Range 10 W.W.M. Tillsmook County,

State of Oregon; thence South 50° 59' East a distance of 11.00 feet
to the Southerly line of Highwsy #101, the true point of be-
ginning of the land to be conveyed; thence North 39° 01! East

along said Southerly line of Highway No. 101, a distance of 650.00
feet; thence South 50° 5gr East, a distance of 636.1 feet; thence
South 39° 01' West, a distance of 650.00 feet; thence North 50°

59! West, 636.1 feet to the true point of beginning, all in Tills-

mook County, Oregon

-3
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ijmssl:fth m][izt‘is:l iin Section Forty-acre Tract Number Acres To Be Irrigated
) one house inc. 3 acre L &G
LS 10W 27 NW: SWi 1 dairy barn=70 head
SWE: S school use
5.4 acres
28 SWz SEx 1 house inc, 3 acre L & G
1 dairy barn =100 head
‘ 1 dairy barn = L5 head
SE: SE: 2 houses inc., 3 acre L & G
i _ 2 houses inc. 5 acre L & G
34 NE#£ Nwi 1 daiywr-barn-—ib-head
NW: Nwi 1 house inc. % acre L & G

L.} acres

TOTAL 7 houses inc.

L acre L & G each

-V

3 dairy barns with 215 head

1 school

9,5 acres of i

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

rrigation at school &ﬂjt



POINT OF DIVERSION /5

‘
'

;
7

Ve

1264+T EAST oF SootdH YE TR,

SEC. I THS, KO, LA, /i LOF
\F2 oFSEC.3 7T55, RO W

, A7

U SN~ FOUND V<t coRr.

=5 4

l SEc. 3 ITE S KiDL)

PR PER

APPROX. LOCAT/ON
EXIST. INTHEE =

\

LS

PUBLISHERS ] SEC. 3¢ TS, Rrocw

LOCATION oF AUXILLIARY
WATER SYSTEM

CLOVERDALE GRADE SCHOOL
CLOVERDALE, ORE.
TILLAMOOK CoOoOUNTYP

SCALE 1= oo’
LEGEND

_ LIATER, [PrPE

—— = SPUR Ro[o

=== STATE Mwy § COUMTY Poap
— Bt CPINGS

Seuwtis
EATT




, Seots
POINT OF DIVERSION 1S wva3’ Bast

: £ 12¢4+? EAST of SOUTH /g <oOR.
SEC. 3 THS, Krodd, LN, /N LOT
#2 oF SEC.3, 755, RO, LI~

’
:
]

v SN F FOUND Y+ COR.
l SEC. 3 TE5S, Rt ol W .
PUBLISHERS T SEC.3¢ T<£S, Rro o 3¢l 33
FRPrPER !
\ “:\ “" ’ ™ o / { 7 / / I & =
E o > T~ -~ 7 7 |
& ¥ ﬁ

RN
1
i
]
'
[}
i
APPROX. LoCATION X , o f
EXI ST INTAKE= 1 Q
' e
" |
e |
t"QQ) i
1Q
19
[
.Y
1
1
\\
® \‘ \
4 )
d \
-_——— 7
l"
]
1
!
00b>”
’I
1]
1
[}
oy
Y
Wy
Y
£
&
l' = ¥
F 4 : /:'_____::———————'__"‘--.
- /; T e | ST TENCK RORD =TS
’ e NN |
l'\ //// N e,
~ s ~
| ‘s\ o o \/
.. / i
| \\ f/ v
i \\ /* !// ///
| 1/ 4y |
s LU / ‘
‘ ot v { & / o
[ ! ¥ /
P
i \\‘ //
N \ !
ST S . o //?3 roner T e 3 ;
’ Py 28 Co/NER |
! i !
OCATION OF AUXILLIARY B T\W |
WATER SYSTEM & Hs
e
A |
LOVERDALE GRAPE SCHOOL - -
CLOVERDALE, ORE. 2% |

TILLAMOOK COUNTY

ScALE /"= OO’
LEGEND

MATER, PrPE

ITi—— = SpPUR RoAD b)-‘ |
=== srare Mwy § COUMTY £04b
— Bl LDINGS 3






